AUTHORIZING A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF THE TERMS OF THE ADVERTISING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND WINSTON NETWORKS, INC.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees authorized an agreement with Winston Networks, Inc. to provide advertising services upon the Authority's railcars, buses, stations and other property by Resolution No. 1978-110, adopted April 25, 1978; and

WHEREAS, Winston Networks, Inc. was prevented from commencing such services for one year due to litigation brought by the previous contractor for advertising services, for which Winston Networks was blameless; and

WHEREAS, the agreement with Winston Networks stipulated a term of four years, seven months, upon which their proposal and capital improvements project (in excess of \$30,000.00) were predicated; and

WHEREAS, the Authority wishes to extend the term of the agreement to comply with the specifications originally transmitted and the agreement ultimately executed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the term of the agreement between the Authority and Winston Networks, Inc., executed on May 24,1978, be and hereby is extended for one year, terminating on December 31, 1983.

Section 2. That the minimum guarantees set forth at paragraph 11 thereof be and hereby adjusted as follows:

June 1 to December 31,	1979	\$175,000.00
Calendar Year	1980	\$300,000.00
Calendar Year	1 981	\$325,000.00
Calendar Year	1982	\$350,000.00
Calendar Year	1983	\$376,000.00

Section 3. That all remaining provisions of the agreement shall continue to be operative in accordance with the above-mentioned extension.

			•	
Adopted: _	October 9	, 19 <u>79</u>	British British	
		•		President

Section 4. That this Resolution take effect immediately upon

Attest.

its adoption.

Secretary-Treasurer